



# 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CIP-02-24

## BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 CONTRACTORS, INC		BRIX PAVING NORTHWEST		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION		TFT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KNL INDUSTRIES, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>SCHEDULE A - SE STEVENS ROAD</b>														
A.1	00210.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$26,181.50	\$ 26,181.50
A.2	00220.00	Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR & Public Notification	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A.3	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Curbs	95	LF	\$5.00	\$ 475.00	\$10.50	\$ 997.50	\$29.50	\$ 2,802.50	\$7.00	\$ 665.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,900.00
A.4	00310.00	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	80	SY	\$10.00	\$ 800.00	\$31.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$35.70	\$ 2,856.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00
A.5	00310.00	Concrete Saw Cutting	30	LF	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$16.00	\$ 480.00	\$47.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$15.00	\$ 450.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00
A.6	00310.00	Asphalt Saw Cutting	150	LF	\$2.00	\$ 300.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00
A.7	00310.00	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A.8	00330.00	General Excavation	15	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00
A.9	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	7	EA	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$371.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A.10	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	11	EA	\$450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$343.00	\$ 3,773.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 8,250.00
A.11	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, Various Depths	6255	SY	\$4.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$4.60	\$ 28,773.00	\$3.90	\$ 24,394.50	\$3.10	\$ 19,390.50	\$4.50	\$ 28,147.50
A.12	00745.00	Level 3, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	585	TON	\$120.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$125.50	\$ 73,417.50	\$117.00	\$ 68,445.00	\$130.00	\$ 76,050.00	\$110.00	\$ 64,350.00
A.13	00745.00	Level 3, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 5" Thick in 2 Lifts	296	TON	\$120.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$125.50	\$ 37,148.00	\$116.00	\$ 34,336.00	\$130.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$110.00	\$ 32,560.00
A.14	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - NW ADA Ramp Improvements	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A.15	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - NE ADA Ramp Improvements	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$6,270.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A.16	00759.00	Portland Cement Structures - Curb Ending Ramp Improvements	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,230.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A.17	00865.00	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 4" Double Lane Striping	2168	LF	\$3.00	\$ 6,504.00	\$2.50	\$ 5,420.00	\$2.25	\$ 4,878.00	\$2.25	\$ 4,878.00	\$4.00	\$ 8,672.00
A.18	00865.00	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 8" Lane Striping	2380	LF	\$3.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$2.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$2.25	\$ 5,355.00	\$2.25	\$ 5,355.00	\$4.00	\$ 9,520.00
A.19	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	247	SF	\$22.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$18.50	\$ 4,569.50	\$18.50	\$ 4,569.50	\$13.00	\$ 3,211.00
A.20	00867.00	Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, Bike Symbol, Arrow	2	EA	\$380.00	\$ 760.00	\$315.00	\$ 630.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
A.21	00867.00	Thermoplastic Symbol, Type AB, Turn Arrow(s)	2	EA	\$380.00	\$ 760.00	\$315.00	\$ 630.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
A.22	01040.00	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A.23	00940.00	Signs, Bikes on Roaway	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$573.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Subtotal for Schedule A</b>						<b>\$ 221,963.00</b>		<b>\$ 253,031.00</b>		<b>\$ 224,398.50</b>		<b>\$ 260,938.00</b>		<b>\$ 277,992.00</b>

## SCHEDULE B - SE EASTVIEW DRIVE

A.1	00210.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,308.00	\$ 6,308.00
A.2	00220.00	Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR & Public Notification	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A.3	00310.00	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$516.00	\$ 516.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A.4	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	2	EA	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$371.00	\$ 742.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A.5	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	3	EA	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00
A.6	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Depth	64	SY	\$10.00	\$ 640.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$61.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$62.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,400.00
A.7	00745.00	Level 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	315	TON	\$138.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$125.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$116.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$120.00	\$ 37,800.00
A.8	00860.00	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 4" Lane Striping - Paint	2312	LF	\$1.20	\$ 2,774.40	\$0.90	\$ 2,080.80	\$0.85	\$ 1,965.20	\$0.85	\$ 1,965.20	\$2.00	\$ 4,624.00
A.9	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	12	SF	\$24.00	\$ 288.00	\$20.00	\$ 240.00	\$18.50	\$ 222.00	\$18.50	\$ 222.00	\$13.00	\$ 156.00
<b>Subtotal for Schedule B</b>						<b>54,722.40</b>		<b>63,625.80</b>		<b>62,349.20</b>		<b>63,105.20</b>		<b>69,388.00</b>



# 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CIP-02-24

## BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	ODOT #	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	S-2 CONTRACTORS, INC		BRIX PAVING NORTHWEST		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION		TFT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KNL INDUSTRIES, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>SCHEDULE C - SE RIDGEWAY DRIVE</b>														
A.1	00210.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$6,708.40	\$ 6,708.40
A.2	00220.00	Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR & Public Notification	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A.3	00310.00	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
A.4	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	2	EA	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$371.00	\$ 742.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A.5	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
A.6	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Depth	330	SY	\$10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$34.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$29.40	\$ 9,702.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00
A.7	00745.00	Level 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 2" Thick in 1 Lift	318	TON	\$138.00	\$ 43,884.00	\$125.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$116.00	\$ 36,888.00	\$120.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$120.00	\$ 38,160.00
A.8	00860.00	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 4" Lane Striping - Paint	2162	LF	\$1.20	\$ 2,594.40	\$0.90	\$ 1,945.80	\$0.85	\$ 1,837.70	\$0.85	\$ 1,837.70	\$2.00	\$ 4,324.00
<b>Subtotal for Schedule C</b>						<b>56,878.40</b>		<b>68,965.80</b>		<b>75,099.70</b>		<b>62,357.70</b>		<b>73,792.40</b>
<b>SCHEDULE D - SE WALLOWA WAY</b>														
A.1	00210.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$4,397.50	\$ 4,397.50
A.2	00220.00	Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR & Public Notification	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
A.3	00310.00	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
A.4	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	9	EA	\$100.00	\$ 900.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$371.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A.5	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	2	EA	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A.6	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1" Depth	1100	SY	\$10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$9.35	\$ 10,285.00	\$7.15	\$ 7,865.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,500.00
A.7	00745.00	Level 2, 3/8" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 1" Thick in 1 Lift	118	TON	\$180.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$175.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$164.00	\$ 19,352.00	\$230.00	\$ 27,140.00	\$200.00	\$ 23,600.00
A.8	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	25	SF	\$24.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$18.50	\$ 462.50	\$18.50	\$ 462.50	\$15.00	\$ 375.00
<b>Subtotal for Schedule D</b>						<b>39,640.00</b>		<b>46,850.00</b>		<b>53,538.50</b>		<b>59,017.50</b>		<b>48,372.50</b>
<b>BASE CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 373,203.80</b>		<b>\$ 432,472.60</b>		<b>\$ 415,385.90</b>		<b>\$ 445,418.40</b>		<b>\$ 469,544.90</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE - SE ALDRIDGE ROAD</b>														
A.1	00210.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$11,528.00	\$ 11,528.00
A.2	00220.00	Work Zone Traffic Control, Including TPAR & Public Notification	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A.3	00310.00	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A.4	00310.00	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	50	LF	\$2.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$41.10	\$ 2,055.00	\$8.00	\$ 400.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
A.5	00350.00	Pavement Overlay Geotextile	3685	SY	\$7.50	\$ 27,637.50	\$5.25	\$ 19,346.25	\$4.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$5.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$2.00	\$ 7,370.00
A.6	00490.00	Adjusting Boxes, Cleanout & Gas/Water Valve Cans	2	EA	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$371.00	\$ 742.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A.7	00490.00	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	5	EA	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$829.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A.8	00620.00	Asphalt Grinding/Cold Plane Pavement Removal, Various Depths	3685	SY	\$4.50	\$ 16,582.50	\$5.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$5.40	\$ 19,899.00	\$2.35	\$ 8,659.75	\$4.00	\$ 14,740.00
A.9	00745.00	Level 2, 1/2" ACP/HMAC, Full depth, 3" Thick in 1 Lift	618	TON	\$120.00	\$ 74,160.00	\$128.00	\$ 79,104.00	\$162.00	\$ 100,116.00	\$135.00	\$ 83,430.00	\$125.00	\$ 77,250.00
A.11	00860.00	Longitudinal Pavement Markers, 4" Double Lane Striping - Paint	370	LF	\$1.20	\$ 444.00	\$0.90	\$ 333.00	\$0.85	\$ 314.50	\$0.85	\$ 314.50	\$2.00	\$ 740.00
A.12	00867.00	Thermoplastic Bar, Type AB, Stop & Crosswalk Bars(s), 12" White Striping	12	SF	\$24.00	\$ 288.00	\$20.00	\$ 240.00	\$18.50	\$ 222.00	\$18.50	\$ 222.00	\$15.00	\$ 180.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Alternate</b>						<b>135,662.00</b>		<b>142,948.25</b>		<b>161,643.50</b>		<b>134,251.25</b>		<b>126,808.00</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 508,865.80</b>		<b>\$ 575,420.85</b>		<b>\$ 577,029.40</b>		<b>\$ 579,669.65</b>		<b>\$ 596,352.90</b>